
NOTES:
..............................................................................................
..............................................................................................
..............................................................................................
..............................................................................................
..............................................................................................
..............................................................................................
..............................................................................................
..............................................................................................
..............................................................................................
..............................................................................................
..............................................................................................
..............................................................................................
..............................................................................................

Antique & Art Auction

Tuesday, February 16th 2016
7:00 p.m.

(Doors open at 6:00 p.m. for seating)

Location:
Lunds Showrooms

926 Fort St.
Victoria

Saturday, February 12th, 10 a.m. - 4 p.m.
Monday, February 15th, 9 a.m. - 6 p.m.
Tuesday, February 16th, 9 a.m. - 4 p.m.

Catalogue Price: $6:00



STANDARD CONDITIONS OF SALE

1. The term "Auctioneers", wherever used below, means LUNDS AUCTIONEERS & APPRAISERS LTD. its employees, officers and agents.

2. The Auctioneers reserve the right to reject any bid. The highest bidder acknowledged by the Auctioneers will be the buyer. In the event of doubt on the part
of the Auctioneers as to the validity of any bid, the Auctioneers will have the final discretion either to determine the successful bidder or to reoffer and resell
the article in dispute. If any dispute arises after the sale, the Auctioneer's sale record is conclusive.

3. Each and every lot will be on public exhibition one or more days prior to its sale and is sold with all faults and defects and with all errors of description and
without guarantee of any kind by the Vendors or the Auctioneers, and the Buyer shall accept it "as is" and without re-course. There is no adjustment or rebate
for any item after it has left the Salesrooms. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing all paintings and fine art however catalogued or publicized are sold
without warranty or representations of any kind including value, authenticity or attribution.

4. Electrical or other items specifically described to be in working condition should be tested by the buyer before the goods leave the Sales-room.

5. Immediately  a lot is sold  the Buyer,  if required,  shall  give his  name and  address  and  shall  forthwith  pay the whole  of the purchase  price.  In default  of
payment the lot may forthwith be put up again and resold. Every lot is to be paid for and taken away by the Buyer before the close of the first business day
following the sales session in which the lot was sold. No lot may be removed from the Salesrooms before it has been paid for. Lots may not be removed while
the sale is in progress except at the discretion of the Auctioneers.

6. If the Buyer fails to pay for and remove any lot in accordance with Condition 5 above, the Auctioneers in their sole discretion may take necessary action to
enforce the sale and to collect expenses and storage charges incurred or charged by them or may at public or private sale without further notice resell the lot
for the account  of the Buyer,  any deficiency  arising  from  such  resale  including  commission,  expenses  and storage  charges  to be a charge  against  and
collected from the Buyer. Storage charges commence 24 hours from the date of the sale and interest on overdue accounts is charged at the rate of 2% per
month (24% per annum) dating from the day of the sale.

7. The Auctioneers shall  not be liable for any default by the Vendor or the Buyer nor be liable in any other way. For all  purposes the Auc-tioneers shall  be
deemed to act as Agent only for a disclosed Principal. The Auctioneers reserve the right to sell as Principal.

8. As a convenience to those unable to attend the sale, the Auctioneers will accept written bids without charge, subject to the Standard Con-ditions of Sale
and without responsibility for errors. Telephone or telegraph bids are accepted at the sender's risk and should be confirmed in writing forthwith.

9. The records kept by the Auctioneers shall in all cases be accepted as final in any question as to the prices for which lots are sold or any question as to the
Buyer of the lot.

10. The Auctioneers  have the right  to open the bidding,  to refuse any bid,  to bid  on behalf  of the Vendor  without  announcement,  to withdraw lots  without
previous notice, and to divide any lot or combine any two or more lots, at their sole discretion. A lot may be subject to a reserve imposed by the Vendor.

11. The Auctioneers  will  exercise  all due caution  in caring  for consignments  and auction  lots  but are not responsible  if such  be lost,  stolen,  damaged  or
destroyed. Consignments are accepted, stored, displayed and put up for sale at the sole responsibility of the Vendor. Title passes to the Buyer immediately on
conclusion of the bidding for each lot and thereafter the Buyer is responsible for the lot whether or not it remains on the premises of the Auctioneers. If the
consignment or lot be valuable, Vendors and Buyers should so inform their respective insurance companies.

12. Special conditions of sale may be set for any specific auction of for individual lot or lots either by announcement at the time of sale, by publication in a
catalogue or by posting with these Standard Conditions of Sale at the Auction.

13. The public is cordially invited to attend exhibitions, pre-auction viewings and sales, but the Auctioneers retain in their sole discretion the right to refuse
admittance to any individual.
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Antique & Art Auction
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$25 - $50

$1,250 - $1,750

4 Pine Quebec primitive table.
$150 - $300

Lot # 1

5 Oil on canvas signed Salvador Cabrera, 23-1/2" x
35-1/2", "Fish Market".

$100 - $150

2 

6 Graphite drawing signed Gwen Melvin, 15" x 21",
"After School".

$40 - $50

19th century walking wheel.

7 Oil on board signed John H. Dyson,
12"x16","Winter Landscape,Redstone".

$80 - $120

$100 - $200

8 Six 19th. century pressed flower displays mounted
and titled dated 1833/1834.

$50 - $75

1 Good quality Polar Bear Rug, length 77" with
papers.

9 Victorian oak chaise longue.
$150 - $200

3 Lot of Edward VII commemorative china plates.

12 Watercolour signed Townsley, 11" x 16",
"Outcropping".

$50 - $75

Ink on paper bearing initials M.W.B. 26" x 20",
"Nude Figure".

Lot # 10A

13 Late Victorian sofa.
$50 - $100

10A 

14 Sumak flatwoven rug.
$75 - $125

Sumac weave Ushak carpet, approx. 9'4" x 6'2".

15 Pair of ebonized and stenciled reed seated side
chairs.

$50 - $100

$300 - $500

16 Acrylic on paper signed B. Rode, 22" x 16", "Floral
Study".

$40 - $60

$80 - $120

17 Two Victorian lace Christening gowns.
$25 - $50

11 Watercolour signed Thomas Paterson, 8 1/2"x12
1/2", "Two Girls Relaxing on Sand Dunes".

18 Vintage coffee grinder and an early kitchen scale.
$15 - $30

$150 - $200

19 Three tier shelf.
$25 - $50

10 

$1,500 - $2,000

Lot # 267

Lot # 268
268 "The Rudyard Kipling Desk" 18th century late

rococo inlaid bureau, 44"x54"x27" w.documents.
$3,000 - $5,000

267 Good quality Kashan rug, 6'4" x 4'1".



$200 - $400

$25 - $50

262 19th Century Samson porcelain jardiniere from
E. Kaiser estate.

$75 - $125

260 

263 19th century oil painting on canvas, unsigned, 8"
x 10", "Continental Cathedral Town."

$100 - $200

Pair of 19th. century brass candlesticks.

Lot # 261

264 Oil on board signed N. Drummond, 9" x 14 1/2",
"Bull Elk".

$100 - $200

261 Napoleon III boulle inlaid side cabinet.

$100 - $200

Lot # 265

Lot # 266
266 19th century mahogany longcase clock with

brass dial.
$1,500 - $2,000

265 Oil on board signed N. Drummond, 9" x 14 1/2",
"Mother Bear with Two Cubs".

$100 - $150

20 

23 Early framed map by John Ogilby, "The Road from
Oxford to Salisbury".

$50 - $100

Lot of Queen Victoria 1887 jubilee
commemorative china.

Lot # 21

24 Watercolour signed M. Mastalir, 10 1/2 x 15",
"Shipyard Monument".

$50 - $100

21 

25 Queen Victoria glass 1887 Jubilee
commemorative plate.

$15 - $30

American cherrywood drop leaf table.

26 Brass trivet.
$15 - $30

$250 - $350

27 Etching signed Leonard Watson, 7" x 5", "Spring
Song".

$30 - $40

$25 - $50

28 Etching signed D.C. Sturges, 9" x 7 1/2", "Portrait".
$40 - $60

22 Oil on canvas signed Salvador Cabrera, 23-1/2" x
35-1/2", "Woman with Cat".

31 19th century painted chest of drawers.
$200 - $300

29 

32 19th century painted bed stead.
$50 - $100

Etching signed Caroline H. Armington 11/100, 11"
x 7", "L'Eglise St. Maclou a Rouen".

Lot # 30

33 Oil on canvas signed Jan Meijer, 27" x 35", "Lake
Scene".

$200 - $400

30 

34 Framed lithograph, "A Society of Distinguished
Painters".

$15 - $30

19th century painted chest of drawers.

35 Framed print with initial M.H., "Schwenningen".
$40 - $60

$200 - $300

36 Framed print indistinctly signed, "Esslingen".
$20 - $30

$75 - $100

Lot # 31



Framed print indistinctly signed, "Oberlahnstein".

38 

41 Hand-tinted photo etching signed Dickson, 5 1/2" x
9", "The Twilight Temple (Stairhead).

$40 - $60

Gilt wood folding dresser mirror.

42 Coloured offset lithograph after Jean-Paul
Lemieux, 19" x 12", "Family in Winter".

$30 - $50

$75 - $125

43 19th century watercolour unsigned, 9" x 13",
"Figures on the Lawn".

$25 - $50

$20 - $30

44 Victorian upholstered settee.
$200 - $300

39 Small lot of 19th. century ironstone plates and
bowls.

45 Watercolour signed Morris, d.1962, 13" x 18",
"Beach Wood".

$75 - $100

$15 - $30

46 Copper kettle.
$20 - $30

37 

47 Edwardian mahogany inlaid circular two tier side
table.

$50 - $100

40 Baluchi rug, 4'8" x 2'8".

48 Peking rug.
$40 - $60

$100 - $200

50 Burgess and Leigh soup tureen.
$20 - $40

49 Early large Continental camel back trunk or
storage container.

51 Victorian walnut washstand.
$50 - $100

$250 - $500

Lot # 52
52 Pair of oils bearing the initials A.P., "Still Lifes" in

oak frames.
$200 - $400

Lot # 49

$200 - $300

Lot # 252

253 Victoria needlework stool.
$100 - $150

252 Kurdish rug.

$200 - $300

254 Pair of Continental side tables with ormolu
mounts.

256 Watercolour signed Tom Fripp dated 1908, 4 1/2"
x 6 1/4", "North West Coast Mountain Lake".

$50 - $100

$250 - $500

257 Watercolour signed with initials TF(Thomas
Fripp), 4 1/4" x 6 3/4", "Canoe by River".

$50 - $100

Lot # 254

258 Watercolour signed T.F.(Thomas Fripp) dated
'06, "Lake and Mountain Scene".

$75 - $125

Lot # 255

259 Oil on board signed C.(Chris) MacClure, 14" x
10", "Indian Paintbrush".

$100 - $150

255 Pair of pink glass lustres.



$30 - $50

Lot # 247
247 19th. century double sided cabinet photograph in

case.
$200 - $300

245 

248 Extra Number For Christmas of Household
Words-A Weekly Journal by Charles Dickens-
1851-1867.

$50 - $75

Bridal bowl on metal stand.

246 

249 Oriental cloisonne wall plate decorated with a
flying crane, diameter 12".

$75 - $150

Crystal scent bottle with hallmarked silver mount.
$20 - $40

$250 - $300

Lot # 250

Lot # 251
251 Georgian walnut low boy.

$250 - $500

250 Chinese carved and inlaid figure of a wise man.

1650's copper print, "Merian".
$30 - $50

53 

56 Collection of British deeds from 1855 on
parchment paper with silver pin.

$100 - $200

Baluchi rug, 4'8" x 2'8".

Lot # 54

57 Oil on panel signed Edw. R. Glen, 10 1/2"x13 1/2",
"River Landscape".

$125 - $175

54 

58 Two antique water pails.
$50 - $100

19th century upholstered parlor chair.

59 Case of violin bows.
$75 - $150

$200 - $400

Lot # 60
60 Victorian mahogany key wind dining room table

with two leaves.
$250 - $500

$100 - $200

55 

Kurdish long rug.

62 

65 Baluchi rug, 4'8"x 2'8".
$120 - $160

Baluchi rug, 4'8" x 2'8".

66 Adjustable reading stand.
$50 - $75

$100 - $200

67 Baluchi rug, 4'8"x 2'8".
$120 - $160

$400 - $600

68 Victorian carved walnut upholstered sofa.
$200 - $400

63 Late Victorian walnut rocking chair.

69 Framed print after Thomas Bewick, "Bull".
$25 - $50

$75 - $125

70 Two etchings signed G. Huardel-Bly, "Oxford" &
"London".

$25 - $50

61 

71 Oil on canvas indistinctly signed, 9 1/2" x 12 1/2",
"Landscape".

$20 - $40

64 Oil on canvas signed Bernard, 12" x 8", "Blue
Nose".

72 Hand painted plate bearing coat of arms.
$20 - $40

$40 - $60



$25 - $50

Lot # 73

77 Oil on canvas signed Pat Beey, 10 1/2" x 14 1/2",
"Water Lilies".

$25 - $50

74 

78 Patinated brass Buddha head on stand.
$75 - $125

Pair of col.prints after J.C. Bradshaw, d.1874 &
d.1880, 12" x 9", "Portrait Studies".

79 Chinese hand painted plate, dia. 8 1/4".
$75 - $100

$50 - $100

80 Oak serpentine chest of drawers.
$50 - $100

73 19th century upholstered parlor chair.

81 Baluchi rug, 6'4" x 3'7".
$200 - $300

75 Baluchi rug, 6'5" x 3'9".

82 Framed "Cries of London" print.
$15 - $25

$250 - $350

83 Oak barley twist cane foot stool.
$25 - $50

$150 - $300

84 Navajo rug.
$150 - $300

76 Watercolour signed Simon Camping, 10 3/4" x 8",
"Mountain Columbine".

Watercolour signed O.C.Railey dated 1945, 9 1/4"
x 6 1/8", "Cathedral Exterior".

$30 - $60

85 

88 Oil on board signed W.H. Sclater, 9" x 12",
"Morning Light".

$125 - $150

Oak circular table with six chairs and four leaves.

86 

89 Oil on board signed W.H. Sclater, 9" x 12", "Dusk
on the Reserve".

$125 - $150

Lot of Eastern tinned copper.

Lot # 90
90 Gilt gesso framed mirror.

$150 - $250

$50 - $100

Lot # 91
91 Upholstered mahogany finish settee.

$200 - $300

$200 - $400

87 

230 Chinese pictoral rug c.1945, 3'4" x 5'8".

232 Framed 19th century needlework panel in frame,
19" x 18", "The Knight's Farewell".

$50 - $100

$400 - $600

Lot # 233
233 Indian brass figure of Shiva.

$150 - $300

Lot # 230

234 Good Quality Sheffield plated two handled wine
cooler, height 10 1/2".

$50 - $100

231 

235 Art Deco bird's eye maple table top musical
cigarette dispenser.

$50 - $75

17th. century oak three legged chair.
$40 - $60

$250 - $350

236 

239 Brass pot.
$20 - $30

"Jasper Park" carved dresser box.

Lot # 237

240 Copper pan.
$20 - $30

237 

241 Framed watercolour.
$40 - $60

19th century cherrywood drop leaf table with
spiral turned legs.

242 Oil on canvas signed H.L., 15" x 17", "Country
House, Sweden".

$50 - $100

$500 - $700

Lot # 243
243 American Empire carved mahogany upholstered

sofa.
$500 - $700

$100 - $200

244 Royal Doulton art pottery vase.
$15 - $30

238 Baluchi rug, 6'5" x 3'9".



$100 - $200

217 Pair of brass barley twist candle sticks.
$15 - $30

215 

Lot # 218
218 Inlaid walnut side cabinet with glazed doors.

$300 - $500

Oil on canvas signed Howarth & Savage,
16"x20", "Abstract Nudes".

216 

Lot # 219
219 19th century metal mounted oak writing stand

with inkwell.
$150 - $250

19th century hand painted Imari pattern platter
with pierced handles

220 American Federal mahogany drop leaf table.
$400 - $600

$60 - $80

$50 - $75

221 

Lot # 224
224 Two oil paintings one s. N. Drummond 9" x 14",

"Mother Bear with Cub".
$150 - $250

Pair of balloon back chairs.

Lot # 222

225 19th century sampler by Elizabeth Lyon, d.1782,
12" x 7 1/4".

$150 - $200

222 

226 Hand painted jardiniere.
$50 - $75

Ushak rug, approx. 7" x 5'4".

227 Victorian mahogany circular side table.
$50 - $75

$500 - $1,000

228 Waterbury antique clock.
$200 - $250

$50 - $75

229 19th century mahogany chest of drawers with
fitted vanity drawer.

$300 - $500

223 Pakistani rug.

95 Oil on board signed C.(Chris) MacClure, 12" x 16",
"Manning Park".

$100 - $150

Oil on board signed J.R. Lawrence, 12" x 16",
"Ganges Island, B.C.".

93 

96 Edwardian oak bureau bookcase.
$100 - $200

19th century oak framed oil painting, "Interior
Tavern Scene".

97 Watercolour signed L.A. Lamont, 8 3/4" x 11",
"Boats at Dock".

$50 - $100

$50 - $100

98 19th century British school, 9" 12", "Young
Woman waving to Distant Vessel".

$50 - $75

$20 - $40

99 Oil on board signed Anthony Rice, 12" x 16",
"Autumn Landscape".

$30 - $50

94 Oil on board signed C.(Chris) MacClure, 12" x 16",
"Foothills".

100 Victorian balloon back rosewood side chair.
$25 - $50

$75 - $150

Lot # 101
101 19th century pine corner cabinet.

$400 - $600

92 

106 Framed watercolour signed Daryl Mylean, 14" x
10", "Peace Arch Gardens".

$100 - $200

Oil on board signed Howarth, 14" x 12",
"Crawling Beach Figure". and another.

107 Victorian mahogany sideboard.
$250 - $500

$100 - $200

108 Chinese blue and white shaped bowl.
$50 - $100

$25 - $50

109 Stone china dish marked Amherst, Japan.
$15 - $30

104 Victorian balloon back side chair.

110 Asian Imari patter plate, dia. 8 1/2".
$50 - $75

$25 - $50

111 Pair of Victorian balloon back side chairs.
$50 - $75

102 

Lot # 112
112 Watercolour signed A. Stevens, 14" x 20",

"Mother & Daughter in a Country Lane".
$400 - $500

105 Oil on canvas signed C.(Chris) MacClure, 10" x
12", "Evening Glow".

113 Lot of Queen Victoria commemorative china.
$25 - $50

$75 - $125

114 19th century mahogany tilt-top pedestal table.
$200 - $400

Lot of Edward VII commemorative china-
pitchers, mugs, etc.

103 



Oil on canvas, signed Humphries, 18" x 24",
"Country Road".

$30 - $60

115 

118 Victorian mahogany dining room table with four
leaves.

$250 - $500

Pair of Victorian mahogany side chairs.

116 

Lot # 119
119 English oak secretaire bookcase.

$250 - $500

Framed colour print after David Roberts,
"Interview with the Viceroy of Egypt".

120 Caucasian design rug.
$250 - $350

$40 - $60

Lot # 121
121 Victorian mahogany writing desk.

$150 - $300

$20 - $40

117 

Mid.18th century print, "Saint Katharinen".
$15 - $30

$800 - $1,000

128 Two lithophane Edward VII & Queen Alexandra
1902 coronation commemorative mugs.

$20 - $40

$25 - $50

129 Two miniature framed prints of Queen Victoria-
one 1837 & the other 1897.

$20 - $30

124 Oil on board signed H. Ohlsson, 18" x 24",
"Fishing Village, West Coast of Sweden."

130 Doulton Lambeth ware jug.
$15 - $30

$50 - $100

131 Treen egg box.
$30 - $50

122 

132 Six Chinese notes.
$50 - $100

125 Three oils on canvas signed M. Janpol, 5 1/2" x 6
1/2", "Paris Street Scenes".

133 Cast iron penny bank, "Pulling Teeth".
$100 - $200

$100 - $150

134 Tramp art card box.
$30 - $50

Lot of George V and Queen Mary
commemorative china- mostly 1911 coronation.

135 Two Royal Doulton china Edward VII china 1902
coronation commemorative beakers.

$15 - $30

123 

126 

136 Early 19th. century Staffordshire lustre ware
shallow plate, diameter 5 1/2".

$15 - $30

19th. century cameo backed parlor chair.

137 Set of six cased hallmarked silver Apostle
spoons.

$30 - $50

$50 - $75

Mahal carpet, 10'8" x 7'1".

138 Large septarian sphere.
$40 - $60

127 

$100 - $150

201 

204 Chinese Imari pattern plate dia. 12 1/4".
$100 - $150

Oil on board signed C. MacClure, 16" x 20",
"Beginning of the Wine".

Lot # 202

205 Chinese Imari pattern plate, dia. 9 1/2".
$75 - $125

202 

206 Canadian twelve pane "flat-to-the- wall".
$200 - $400

American Federal inlaid mahogany fold over
table.

207 Oil on board signed indistinctly.
$100 - $150

$400 - $600

208 Mixed media on paper signed McKowen, 30 1/2"
x 18 1/2", "Seated Male Nude".

$60 - $80

$100 - $150

209 Two Asian blue and white plates and a bowl.
$20 - $40

203 Chinese Imari pattern plate, dia. 9 3/4". $200 - $300

$100 - $200

212 Arts & Crafts style copper kettle and a brass
trivet.

$30 - $50

210 

213 Mahogany single drawer side table.
$75 - $125

19th century oak cabinet.

Lot # 211

Lot # 214
214 Georgian mahogany commode with hinged top

fitted with porcelain bowl.
$300 - $400

211 Watercolour signed Chris Williams, 30" x 23",
"Tall Ship & Tug".



189 Oriental "egg shell" pocelain vase and cup with
yellow ground and dragon decoration.

$50 - $75

Watercolour unsigned 15" x 10", "Street Scene".

187 

190 Copeland Spode George V & Queen Mary 1911
commemorative decanter.

$30 - $60

Two Goss china Queen Victoria commemorative
plates-1887 & 1896/7.

191 Worcester blue and white cup.
$20 - $40

$20 - $40

192 Indian brass figure of Lakshmi.
$75 - $125

$20 - $40

193 Two Staffordshire china spill vases.
$40 - $60

Lot # 188

194 Trench art dresser box.
$40 - $60

188 Mahogany fall front desk.

195 Staffordshire figure of girl on a horse.
$30 - $50

$200 - $300

196 Three 19th century cabinet photos including a
daguerreotype.

$150 - $200

186 

$25 - $50

$20 - $40

Lot # 199
199 Late Georgian mahogany tilt top breakfast table.

$250 - $500

197 

Lot # 200
200 Nain carpet.

$500 - $800

Eight etched glass sherry glasses with two
others.

198 Lot of early books including one with Herbert
Siebner book plate.

144 19th. century English soft paste bowl.
$15 - $30

$100 - $200

145 Watercolour signed Sandy Clark, 6 1/4" x 9 1/4",
"A View from the Barn".

$50 - $75

$20 - $30

146 Watercolour signed Sandy Clark, 6 1/2" x 9 3/4",
"Clam Digging".

$50 - $75

141 Indian silver belt buckle decorated in relief with
facing figures.

147 Art Nouveay upholstered settee.
$50 - $100

$50 - $100

148 Marble top wash stand.
$100 - $150

139 

149 Staffordshire china dog figure.
$40 - $60

142 Crystal scent bottle with hallmarked silver mount.

150 Queen Victoria 1887 Jubilee comm. china
chamber stick, cup & saucer with side plate &
mug.

$25 - $50

$15 - $30

151 19th century Chinese hand painted bowl, 9 1/2"
diameter.

$50 - $75

Inuit carved soapstone bird.

152 Aynsley china part tea set.
$30 - $60

140 

143 

153 Chinese pewter circular shaped top box,
diameter 9 3/4".

$25 - $50

Worcester china caster with hallmarked silver
top.

154 Set of six Victorian chairs.
$100 - $150

$25 - $50

Inuit whale bone and ivory sculpture att. to
Augustin Anaittuq-Birds on Rocks, l. 6 1/4".

$50 - $100

Gabbeh carpet, 9'4" x 6'7".

156 

Lot # 159
159 Louis XV style ormolu mounted settee.

$300 - $500

Baluchi rug, 4'8" x 2'8".

160 Drawing signed Gwen Melvin, 7 1/2" x 11 1/2",
"Sunday Best".

$40 - $60

$100 - $200

161 Pair of African spear tips.
$50 - $100

$800 - $1,000

162 Lot of brass candlesticks.
$50 - $75

157 Pakistani mat.

163 Turkoman bagface.
$50 - $100

$25 - $50

164 19th century English china part tea service.
$50 - $75

155 

165 Victorian mahogany table with two leaves and
eight chairs.

158 Victorian mahogany commode with liner.



Lot # 167
167 Napoleon III Boulle inlaid secretaire.

$150 - $300

$800 - $1,000

Lot # 168
168 Oil on board signed N. Drummond, 11" x 9 1/2",

"Mountain Goat".
$150 - $250

166 Sarouk carpet, 10'4" x 6'11".

Lot # 169

Lot # 170
170 Oil on board signed N. Drummond, 9" x 14",

"Wolf Pack in Winter".
$100 - $200

169 Oil on board signed N. Drummond, 9" x 14 1/2",
"Bull Elk".

Lot # 171
171 Ebonized and stenciled rocking chair.

$150 - $250

$100 - $200

$50 - $75

172 

175 Indian brass standing figure of Ganesh.
$75 - $125

Edward VII royal commemorative oil lamp.

173 

176 Brass chamber stick.
$20 - $30

Chinese mahogany Chippendale style side table.

Lot # 177
177 American Federal cherrywood chest of drawers.

$500 - $700

$50 - $100

178 Walnut hall chair.
$50 - $75

$50 - $75

179 Shirvan rug.
$150 - $300

174 Victorian mahogany dresser mirror.

$500 - $750

180 American cherrywood tilt top pedestal table.

182 Pair of bisque figurines.
$25 - $50

$300 - $500

183 Louis XVI style marble clock with garniture.
$300 - $500

Lot # 180

184 Unsigned watercolour, 9 1/4" x 13 1/4",
"Cathedral in Village with Grassy Lawn".

$25 - $50

Lot # 181

185 Watercolour signed R.L. Harvey, 10 1/2" x 14",
"Mountain Landscape".

$25 - $50

181 19th. century circassian walnut mirrored back
sideboard with ormolu mounts(Empress Hote


